
FEBRUARY, 2025 
Sun, Feb 2 

4th Sunday of Epiphany 
Worship with Holy Communion 

9:00 Worship 
10:00 Fellowship 

10:15 Sunday School 
10:15 Bible and Brew 

Sun, Feb 2 
Month Altar Guild: Traci Miller 
Month Acolytes:  
  Mason Engelby & Brant Barquist 
Month Ushers: Sharer, Schlafke 
Month Tech Assist:  Brinley Miller 
Scripture: Roma Miller 
Greeter: Duane & Carol Soma 
SS PS-3: Amy Barquist 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS 4-6: ______________ 
SS 4-6: Wheelers 
Treats: Dial family 

Mon, Feb 3 
10-am Coffee  
1-2 pm Lord’s Cupboard 
is open 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tues, Feb 4 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
2:00 pm Worship at 
Timberland – all are 
welcome 
 3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 

Wed, Feb 5 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 

 
 

Thu, Feb 6 Fri, Feb 7 Sat, Feb 8 

Sun, Feb 9 
5th Sunday of Epiphany 

9:00 Worship 
10:00 Fellowship 

10:15 Sunday School 
10:15 Bible and Brew 

 
 

Sun, Feb 9 
Scripture: Aiden Miller 
Greeter: Mike & Jan Miller 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS PS-3: Wheelers 
SS 4-6: Traci Miller 
SS 4-6: Megan 
Treats: Stakey Family 

Mon, Feb 10: 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tue, Feb 11: 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 

PizzaPianoParley! 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 

Wed, Feb 12: 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 
 

Thu, Feb 13: 
 

Fri, Feb 14: 
 

Sat, Feb 15: 
 

Sun, Feb 16 –  
6th Sunday of Epiphany 

Worship with Holy Communion 
Mission Sunday: Camperships 

9:00 Worship 
10:00 Fellowship 

10:15 Sunday School 
10:15 Bible and Brew 

 

Sun, Feb. 16: 
Scripture: Dylan Miller 
Greeter: Mike & Julie Grove 
SS PS-3: Amy Barquist 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS 4-6: _____________ 
SS 4-6: Wheelers 
Treats:  Steffen Family 

Mon, Feb 17: 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tue, Feb 18: 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 

Wed, Feb 19: 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
  4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
  4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 
 

Thu, Feb 20: 
 

Fri, Feb 21: 
 

Sat, Feb 22: 
 

Sun, Feb 23 –  
7th Sunday of Epiphany 

Worship with Kid’s Church 
9:00 Worship 

10:00 Fellowship 
10:15 Sunday School 
10:15 Bible and Brew 

2:00 pm Riverside Conference 
Annual Meeting, Bergen Lutheran, 

Roland 

Sun. Feb. 23: 
Scripture: _________________ 
Greeter: Anthony Buck Family 
SS PS-3: Heather Thelen 
SS PS-3: Wheelers 
SS 4-6: _____________ 
SS 4-6: Megan  
Treats: Rastetter Family 

Mon, Feb 24: 
10-am Coffee  
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 
 5-6:30 pm Lord’s 
Cupboard is open 

Tue, Feb 25: 
12:00 Tuesday Together 
Time – for the community 
12:30 Riverside Conference 
Pastors’ Text Study 
3-pm Worship Service on 
Channel 14-CCS 

Wed, Feb 26: 
3:30-5:00 Wednesday Kids 
4:00-4:30 pm Children’s Choir Rehearsal 
4:30-5:00 pm Children’s Tone Chimes 
Rehearsal 
5:30-7:30 Confirmation meal and class 

 

Thu, Feb 27: 
 

Fri, Feb 28: 
 

 

 

  

March 5, 2025 is Ash Wednesday 
The Lenten schedule this year will include a “round robin” of the Riverside Conference ministers. 

Lenten suppers will be served at 5:45 pm and the worship service will begin at 6:30 pm. 



 

February Birthdays 

1 Lynn Beyer 

 Ron Wheeler 

3 Janis Heeren 

4 Jill Tjernagel 
 McKenzie Herbert 

5 Sylvia Steffen 

7 Mariela Gomez Alanis 

9 Helen Espeland 

 Joseph Leahy  (’13) 

11 Mason Perkins ‘19 
12 Hanna Robinson 

13 James Larson 

17 Ortrude Dial 

18 Joyce Erickson 

 D.J. Klonglan 
19 Fallon Sogard 

20 Amy Barquist 

21 Joyce Knutson 

22 Ryan Flaugh 

23 John Heeren 

 Justin Deppe 
24 Sydnee Flaugh 

27 Cassidy Engelby 

28 Corey Strottmann 

February Anniversaries 
26 Doug & Lori Bushore 

PLEASE MARK YOUR CALENDARS 


